
Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Absalom,  Roslyn Hndcap 157 38 125 150 140 167 177 146 125 125 1155 304 1459

1 Allen,  Tony Classic 186 12 143 183 157 211 183 222 191 213 1503 96 1599

1 Billing,  Merv Scratch 200 0 183 223 298 192 246 210 191 198 1741 0 1741

3 Arney,  Alex Classic 186 12 172 174 158 165 160 180 142 169 1320 96 1416

4 Axen,  Annette Hndcap 154 41 132 115 135 120 124 88 166 196 1076 328 1404

2 Axen,  Rick Hndcap 169 27 175 208 175 145 191 144 190 233 1461 216 1677

2 Smith,  Russell Scratch 200 0 182 177 248 207 235 248 210 232 1739 0 1739

3 Strathan,  Ian Scratch 200 0 227 226 220 238 196 172 251 191 1721 0 1721

6 Benson,  Sharon Hndcap 172 25 204 160 194 146 187 159 195 197 1442 200 1642

2 Berning,  Werner Hndcap 168 28 147 171 149 148 210 198 168 196 1387 224 1611

4 Farquharson,  David Scratch 200 0 193 181 244 213 245 225 215 203 1719 0 1719

3 Booth,  Lee Classic 192 7 202 215 157 181 191 189 224 200 1559 56 1615

3 Bridges,  Brian Classic 180 18 175 176 192 167 177 194 156 179 1416 144 1560

8 Bright,  Nigel Classic 199 0 206 205 199 183 255 173 192 207 1620 0 1620

9 Brizzi,  John Hndcap 170 27 138 202 137 181 175 144 196 164 1337 216 1553

4 Butler,  Susannah Hndcap 145 49 115 161 157 139 146 181 169 145 1213 392 1605

5 Calverley,  Steve Classic 185 13 139 168 164 145 167 189 193 182 1347 104 1451

5 Aranda,  Ivan Scratch 200 0 170 215 268 212 194 224 217 190 1690 0 1690

6 Thorpe,  Andrew Scratch 200 0 257 215 176 244 177 199 186 217 1671 0 1671

6 Carmichael,  Gayle Hndcap 169 27 174 193 120 213 215 147 194 193 1449 216 1665

7 Carter,  Greg Hndcap 169 27 159 134 188 177 210 180 183 167 1398 216 1614

5 Clarey,  Val Hndcap 155 40 124 131 117 168 177 156 126 151 1150 320 1470

6 Collins,  Steve Classic 188 10 166 153 224 168 184 178 171 191 1435 80 1515

11 Coomber,  Ken Classic 180 18 138 159 178 151 157 155 164 175 1277 144 1421

12 Crisp,  Marlene Hndcap 133 60 156 121 136 143 130 113 151 127 1077 480 1557

7 Davis,  Bob Hndcap 173 24 189 170 160 168 121 176 145 148 1277 192 1469

7 Campbell,  Paul Scratch 200 0 202 234 224 180 223 188 211 202 1664 0 1664

9 Domigan,  Bernie Classic 183 15 183 205 209 192 200 210 164 181 1544 120 1664

10 Downie,  Nola Hndcap 160 36 132 190 154 145 143 159 179 169 1271 288 1559

8 Murray,  Jim Scratch 200 0 197 185 225 189 197 222 236 203 1654 0 1654

11 Farquharson,  Tracey Classic 180 18 191 126 185 158 221 165 222 210 1478 144 1622

12 Fox,  Mark Hndcap 164 32 206 191 167 159 172 164 149 179 1387 256 1643

9 Galatopoulos,  Jim Hndcap 163 33 155 164 153 158 164 166 158 171 1289 264 1553

9 Carmichael,  David Scratch 200 0 209 158 192 196 224 225 208 234 1646 0 1646

13 Govan Mark Hndcap 169 27 183 161 149 192 158 196 142 181 1362 216 1578

14 Harding,  Paul Hndcap 168 28 210 181 160 157 158 174 177 213 1430 224 1654

10 Muxworthy Martin Scratch 200 0 212 149 192 201 217 202 237 227 1637 0 1637

15 Henderson,  Anette Hndcap 158 37 139 152 148 145 167 176 134 173 1234 296 1530

13 Henderson,  Stephen Classic 192 7 145 268 150 241 163 172 232 165 1536 56 1592

11 Madden,  Paul Scratch 200 0 223 199 163 220 221 201 213 180 1620 0 1620

12 Johnston,  Wayne Classic 183 15 170 202 244 180 158 163 172 155 1444 120 1564

13 Keating,  Chris Hndcap 174 23 165 170 155 138 170 182 144 178 1302 184 1486

17 Kellow,  Michael Classic 194 5 193 204 215 179 174 204 231 202 1602 40 1642

ATBSOV "2017  Vic Open "  All Scratch



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Absalom,  Roslyn Hndcap 157 38 125 150 140 167 177 146 125 125 1155 304 1459

ATBSOV "2017  Vic Open "  All Scratch

18 Knight,  Jeff Hndcap 173 24 160 162 147 203 164 223 177 185 1421 192 1613

19 Layton,  Annette Hndcap 140 54 107 129 122 140 143 140 136 154 1071 432 1503

20 Layton,  Norm Classic 193 6 245 200 196 212 165 226 205 199 1648 48 1696

12 Noad,  Phil Scratch 200 0 207 190 156 247 245 220 184 169 1618 0 1618

14 Matthews,  Moncia Hndcap 129 63 115 147 120 161 127 121 105 106 1002 504 1506

14 May,  Debby Hndcap 171 26 140 159 164 166 200 158 133 154 1274 208 1482

22 McArthur,  Jean Hndcap 148 46 160 147 121 130 122 156 109 150 1095 368 1463

15 McCowan,  Roger Classic 186 12 164 177 166 210 147 169 138 139 1310 96 1406

16 McLeish,  Kelly Hndcap 172 25 172 183 159 152 183 176 138 189 1352 200 1552

15 Medson,  Noel Hndcap 161 35 129 185 179 159 180 168 145 164 1309 280 1589

23 Miller,  Megan Hndcap 142 52 150 128 140 110 117 114 110 117 986 416 1402

17 Moraitis,  Joseph Classic 195 4 181 213 162 143 226 226 169 190 1510 32 1542

13 Harford,  Ralph Scratch 200 0 223 162 204 197 201 244 148 191 1570 0 1570

14 Gallagher,  Peter Scratch 200 0 186 231 195 163 206 179 189 201 1550 0 1550

25 Muxworthy Shirley Hndcap 173 24 183 173 163 180 158 169 182 180 1388 192 1580

26 Naughten,  Debbie Hndcap 165 31 161 153 150 199 177 181 187 181 1389 248 1637

27 Newman,  Karen Classic 194 5 194 157 192 192 187 232 234 180 1568 40 1608

28 Niquet,  Chris Hndcap 164 32 153 154 163 175 137 166 157 158 1263 256 1519

15 Benson,  Chris Scratch 200 0 172 191 201 166 244 224 187 159 1544 0 1544

18 Perkins,  Jeff Hndcap 177 20 165 179 157 170 147 147 176 166 1307 160 1467

30 Porteous,  Valerie Hndcap 177 20 203 170 192 158 166 160 169 171 1389 160 1549

31 Powell,  Kevin Classic 190 9 161 169 169 160 170 204 191 161 1385 72 1457

32 Ramos,  Jovi Classic 193 6 164 170 230 184 209 181 157 236 1531 48 1579

33 Reading,  Eric Hndcap 173 24 153 162 155 224 141 213 183 202 1433 192 1625

34 Rogers,  Warren Hndcap 151 44 119 185 150 147 171 157 136 188 1253 352 1605

16 Deblasio,  Seb Scratch 200 0 188 182 236 217 159 183 211 166 1542 0 1542

17 Smith,  Greg Classic 180 18 145 203 223 142 215 266 192 222 1608 144 1752

17 Stow,  Russell Scratch 200 0 196 193 199 189 201 201 158 192 1529 0 1529

18 Rollis,  Jim Scratch 200 0 198 168 180 169 189 186 193 203 1486 0 1486

19 Hinchliffe,  Warren Scratch 200 0 160 160 179 188 184 151 136 188 1346 0 1346

20 Taylor,  Brian Hndcap 163 33 162 151 142 171 142 155 171 140 1234 264 1498

21 Temby,  Nick Classic 181 17 133 243 177 202 179 141 166 173 1414 136 1550

20 Bell,  Stephen Scratch 200 0 188 233 209 216 183 164 0 0 1193 0 1193

38 Thorpe,  Brenda Hndcap 173 24 153 162 150 198 151 170 146 168 1298 192 1490

19 Webster,  Eleanor Hndcap 164 32 149 132 165 143 157 128 143 161 1178 256 1434

20 Williams,  Phillip Hndcap 175 22 170 171 192 190 205 124 150 190 1392 176 1568



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Smith,  Greg Classic 180 18 145 203 223 142 215 266 192 222 1608 144 1752

2 Layton,  Norm Classic 193 6 245 200 196 212 165 226 205 199 1648 48 1696

3 Domigan,  Bernie Classic 183 15 183 205 209 192 200 210 164 181 1544 120 1664

4 Kellow,  Michael Classic 194 5 193 204 215 179 174 204 231 202 1602 40 1642

5 Farquharson,  Tracey Classic 180 18 191 126 185 158 221 165 222 210 1478 144 1622

6 Bright,  Nigel Classic 199 0 206 205 199 183 255 173 192 207 1620 0 1620

7 Booth,  Lee Classic 192 7 202 215 157 181 191 189 224 200 1559 56 1615

8 Newman,  Karen Classic 194 5 194 157 192 192 187 232 234 180 1568 40 1608

9 Allen,  Tony Classic 186 12 143 183 157 211 183 222 191 213 1503 96 1599

10 Henderson,  Stephen Classic 192 7 145 268 150 241 163 172 232 165 1536 56 1592

11 Ramos,  Jovi Classic 193 6 164 170 230 184 209 181 157 236 1531 48 1579

12 Johnston,  Wayne Classic 183 15 170 202 244 180 158 163 172 155 1444 120 1564

13 Bridges,  Brian Classic 180 18 175 176 192 167 177 194 156 179 1416 144 1560

14 Temby,  Nick Classic 181 17 133 243 177 202 179 141 166 173 1414 136 1550

15 Moraitis,  Joseph Classic 195 4 181 213 162 143 226 226 169 190 1510 32 1542

16 Collins,  Steve Classic 188 10 166 153 224 168 184 178 171 191 1435 80 1515

17 Powell,  Kevin Classic 190 9 161 169 169 160 170 204 191 161 1385 72 1457

18 Calverley,  Steve Classic 185 13 139 168 164 145 167 189 193 182 1347 104 1451

19 Coomber,  Ken Classic 180 18 138 159 178 151 157 155 164 175 1277 144 1421

20 Arney,  Alex Classic 186 12 172 174 158 165 160 180 142 169 1320 96 1416

21 McCowan,  Roger Classic 186 12 164 177 166 210 147 169 138 139 1310 96 1406
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Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Axen,  Rick Hndcap 169 27 175 208 175 145 191 144 190 233 1461 216 1677

2 Carmichael,  Gayle Hndcap 169 27 174 193 120 213 215 147 194 193 1449 216 1665

3 Harding,  Paul Hndcap 168 28 210 181 160 157 158 174 177 213 1430 224 1654

4 Fox,  Mark Hndcap 164 32 206 191 167 159 172 164 149 179 1387 256 1643

5 Benson,  Sharon Hndcap 172 25 204 160 194 146 187 159 195 197 1442 200 1642

6 Naughten,  Debbie Hndcap 165 31 161 153 150 199 177 181 187 181 1389 248 1637

7 Reading,  Eric Hndcap 173 24 153 162 155 224 141 213 183 202 1433 192 1625

8 Carter,  Greg Hndcap 169 27 159 134 188 177 210 180 183 167 1398 216 1614

9 Knight,  Jeff Hndcap 173 24 160 162 147 203 164 223 177 185 1421 192 1613

10 Berning,  Werner Hndcap 168 28 147 171 149 148 210 198 168 196 1387 224 1611

11 Butler,  Susannah Hndcap 145 49 115 161 157 139 146 181 169 145 1213 392 1605

12 Rogers,  Warren Hndcap 151 44 119 185 150 147 171 157 136 188 1253 352 1605

13 Medson,  Noel Hndcap 161 35 129 185 179 159 180 168 145 164 1309 280 1589

14 Muxworthy Shirley Hndcap 173 24 183 173 163 180 158 169 182 180 1388 192 1580

15 Govan Mark Hndcap 169 27 183 161 149 192 158 196 142 181 1362 216 1578

16 Williams,  Phillip Hndcap 175 22 170 171 192 190 205 124 150 190 1392 176 1568

17 Downie,  Nola Hndcap 160 36 132 190 154 145 143 159 179 169 1271 288 1559

18 Crisp,  Marlene Hndcap 133 60 156 121 136 143 130 113 151 127 1077 480 1557

19 Brizzi,  John Hndcap 170 27 138 202 137 181 175 144 196 164 1337 216 1553

20 Galatopoulos,  Jim Hndcap 163 33 155 164 153 158 164 166 158 171 1289 264 1553

21 McLeish,  Kelly Hndcap 172 25 172 183 159 152 183 176 138 189 1352 200 1552

22 Porteous,  Valerie Hndcap 177 20 203 170 192 158 166 160 169 171 1389 160 1549

23 Henderson,  Anette Hndcap 158 37 139 152 148 145 167 176 134 173 1234 296 1530

24 Niquet,  Chris Hndcap 164 32 153 154 163 175 137 166 157 158 1263 256 1519

25 Matthews,  Moncia Hndcap 129 63 115 147 120 161 127 121 105 106 1002 504 1506

26 Layton,  Annette Hndcap 140 54 107 129 122 140 143 140 136 154 1071 432 1503

27 Taylor,  Brian Hndcap 163 33 162 151 142 171 142 155 171 140 1234 264 1498

28 Thorpe,  Brenda Hndcap 173 24 153 162 150 198 151 170 146 168 1298 192 1490

29 Keating,  Chris Hndcap 174 23 165 170 155 138 170 182 144 178 1302 184 1486

30 May,  Debby Hndcap 171 26 140 159 164 166 200 158 133 154 1274 208 1482

31 Clarey,  Val Hndcap 155 40 124 131 117 168 177 156 126 151 1150 320 1470

32 Davis,  Bob Hndcap 173 24 189 170 160 168 121 176 145 148 1277 192 1469

33 Perkins,  Jeff Hndcap 177 20 165 179 157 170 147 147 176 166 1307 160 1467

34 McArthur,  Jean Hndcap 148 46 160 147 121 130 122 156 109 150 1095 368 1463

35 Absalom,  Roslyn Hndcap 157 38 125 150 140 167 177 146 125 125 1155 304 1459

36 Webster,  Eleanor Hndcap 164 32 149 132 165 143 157 128 143 161 1178 256 1434

37 Axen,  Annette Hndcap 154 41 132 115 135 120 124 88 166 196 1076 328 1404

38 Miller,  Megan Hndcap 142 52 150 128 140 110 117 114 110 117 986 416 1402

ATBSOV "2017  Vic Open "  Handicap



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Billing,  Merv Scratch 200 0 183 223 298 192 246 210 191 198 1741 0 1741

2 Smith,  Russell Scratch 200 0 182 177 248 207 235 248 210 232 1739 0 1739

3 Strathan,  Ian Scratch 200 0 227 226 220 238 196 172 251 191 1721 0 1721

4 Farquharson,  David Scratch 200 0 193 181 244 213 245 225 215 203 1719 0 1719

5 Aranda,  Ivan Scratch 200 0 170 215 268 212 194 224 217 190 1690 0 1690

6 Thorpe,  Andrew Scratch 200 0 257 215 176 244 177 199 186 217 1671 0 1671

7 Campbell,  Paul Scratch 200 0 202 234 224 180 223 188 211 202 1664 0 1664

8 Murray,  Jim Scratch 200 0 197 185 225 189 197 222 236 203 1654 0 1654

9 Carmichael,  David Scratch 200 0 209 158 192 196 224 225 208 234 1646 0 1646

10 Muxworthy Martin Scratch 200 0 212 149 192 201 217 202 237 227 1637 0 1637

11 Madden,  Paul Scratch 200 0 223 199 163 220 221 201 213 180 1620 0 1620

12 Noad,  Phil Scratch 200 0 207 190 156 247 245 220 184 169 1618 0 1618

13 Harford,  Ralph Scratch 200 0 223 162 204 197 201 244 148 191 1570 0 1570

14 Gallagher,  Peter Scratch 200 0 186 231 195 163 206 179 189 201 1550 0 1550

15 Benson,  Chris Scratch 200 0 172 191 201 166 244 224 187 159 1544 0 1544

16 Deblasio,  Seb Scratch 200 0 188 182 236 217 159 183 211 166 1542 0 1542

17 Stow,  Russell Scratch 200 0 196 193 199 189 201 201 158 192 1529 0 1529

18 Rollis,  Jim Scratch 200 0 198 168 180 169 189 186 193 203 1486 0 1486

19 Hinchliffe,  Warren Scratch 200 0 160 160 179 188 184 151 136 188 1346 0 1346

20 Bell,  Stephen Scratch 200 0 188 233 209 216 183 164 0 0 1193 0 1193
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